01-04-2002

**SHEET** 

01/02/02

101934738

To The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Government of United States of America Jeffrey Schlom as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services James Hodge Address: National Institutes of Health Office of Technology Transfer Additional name(s) of conveying 6011 Executive Boulevard, Suite 325 party(ies) attached? Yes No Rockville, Maryland 20852 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? Yes No No Nature of conveyance: Patent Application number(s) 09/856,988 4. Assignment Other JAN - 2 200 Execution Date(s): September 24, 2001. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 mailed: Name: William S. Feiler Charge to Deposit Account No.: Address: Morgan & Finnegan 13-4500, Order No. . 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154-0053 Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account (212) 758-4800 13-4500, Order No. 2026-4292US1. (A 000002) 093544849 fax 01/04/2002 DBYRNE duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed) 01 EC:581 40.00 DP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Name of Person Signing Date: Signature Caryn DeHoratius November 7, 2001 Total no. of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Reg. No. 45,881 DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of Patents Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

659549 v1

PATENT REEL: 012412 FRAME: 0104

Docket No. <u>2026-4292US1</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jeffrey Schlom, residing at 10301 Sorrel Avenue, Potomac, MD 20854 U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America; and James Hodge, residing at 19030 Montgomery Village Avenue, Gaithersburg, MD 20879, U.S.A., a citizen of the United States of America; have invented, along with coinventor Dennis Panacali, A Recombinant Vector Expressing Multiple Costimulatory Molecules and Uses Thereof, which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on May 30, 2001, under Serial No. 09/856,988.

WHEREAS, we are the applicants named in the above-identified application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services (hereinafter THE GOVERNMENT) under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, THE GOVERNMENT is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Jeffrey Schlom and James Hodge, hereby assign and transfer to THE GOVERNMENT, as represented by the Secretary. Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the United States of America and within each and every foreign country in which THE GOVERNMENT elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the United States of America and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by THE GOVERNMENT to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist THE GOVERNMENT in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by THE GOVERNMENT.

-1-

650181 VI

Docket No. 2026-4292US1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I subscribe my hand and affixed my seal on the date shown below.

State of MARC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2/st day of Septential, 2001

Mark L. Davidson **NOTARY PUBLIC** Montgomery County, Maryland My Commission Expires 03/01/04

Assignor's Signature:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I subscribe my hand and affixed my seal on the date shown below.

State of

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 215th day of September, 2001

Mark L. Davidson **NOTARY PUBLIC** Montgomery County, Maryland My Commission Expires 03/01/04

- 2 -

650181 vI

**RECORDED: 01/02/2002**